royal Symbolical Consultation General

July 10, 1973

JUL 1 1 1973

SECRETARY OF STATE

Sir,

With reference to the letter of March 22, 1973, from my predecessor Mr. Knut Granstedt, I have the honour to inform you that on July 6, 1973, I assumed the duties as Consul General for Sweden in Minneapolis according to appointment by the Royal Swedish Ministry for Foreign Affairs.

A copy of my Exequatur will be forwarded to you in due time.

The consular jurisdiction of this office--which includes Minnesota, Wisconsin, North Dakota, South Dakota and Montana--remains the same.

Looking forward to the privilege of serving in your State, I am

Sir, Yours respectfully

Per Olof Forshell

Consul/General

The Hon. Arlen Erdahl Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 # 25476

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUL 1 1973

JUL 1 1973

Quen W. State

Secretary of State

Address Royal Swedish Consulate General 730 Building, Suite 615 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Telephone 612/335-6897 Telegram Svensk Telex 29-0167 300

ROYAL

SWEDISH CONSULATE GENERAL

July 26, 1973

JUL 27 1973

SEURLIARY DE STATE

Sir,

Pursuant to my letter of July 10, 1973, concerning my appointment as Consul General for Sweden in Minne-apolis, I have the honour to enclose—in lieu of Exequatur—photocopy of official note under date of July 12, 1973, from the Department of State, Washington, D.C., affording me recognition in the capacity stated.

Respectfully,

Old Formuld

Per Old Forshell

Consul Beneral

Enc.

The Honorable Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 #15476 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 3 0 1973 arlen I Els

Sec. o. State

Address Royal Swedish Consulate General 730 Building, Suite 615 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Telephone 612/335-6897

Telegram Svensk Telex 29-0167

DEPARTMENT OF STATE WASHINGTON

12 peter July 12. 1973

Sir:

I acknowledge the receipt of your note dated June 12, 1973, advising of the appointment of Mr. Per Olof Forshell as Consul General of Sweden at Minneapolis, Minnesota, for the States of Minnesota, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, and Wisconsin.

In compliance with the request contained in your note, recognition is accorded Mr. Forshell in the above-mentioned capacity.

Accept, Sir, the renewed assurances of my high consideration.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

For the Secretary of State:

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 30 1973

Enclosure:

Consular identification card.

The Honorable

Leif Leifland,

Chargé d'Affaires ad interim of Sweden.